Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) for “Designing and Implementing a Robust Change 
Detection System for effective Urban Monitoring and Management” and “Implementation of Building 
Information Modelling (BIM) for viaducts, tunnels and stations” amounting to Rs. 11,34,50,000/- (Rupees Eleven 
Crore Thirty-Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and Rs. 8,26,87,500/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty-Six Lakh Eighty-
Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Only) respectively excluding GST. The total contract value is                                        
Rs. 19,61,37,500/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Sixty-One Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) 
excluding GST.  

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read 
with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 & SEBI/HO/ 
CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is enclosed as an Annexure A.